

06-23-1999

R

954-008380-US(PAR) HEET

Commissioner of Patents and Trade

1010/3440	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Robert RANIERI	Name: International Business Machine Corporation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Address: New Orchard Road
3. Nature of Conveyance:	G: Armonk
	City: ATMOTIK State: New York ZIP Code: 10504 Country: USA
April 30, 1998	Country. USA
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
A. Patent Application No.(s): Additional numbers atta	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications
concerning document should be mailed:	and/or patents involved:
Name: Clarence A. Green Address: Perman & Green, LLP 425 Post Road City: Fairfield	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Charge deposit account ☑ Please charge any fee deficiency to deposit account
State: CT ZIP Code: 06430-6232	8. Deposit account number: 16-1350
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9 PSTANBAC 00000035 09326880	
9. Statement And Signature:	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and, the attached document is either an original document or a true copy of the original document.	
Clarence A. Green Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet(s): 2 .	

Express Mail No.: EL067099660US

1

EXPRESS LABEL NO. EL067099660US DATE OF DEPOSIT: JUNE 7, 1999

PATENT REEL: 010034 FRAME: 0069

ASSIGNMENT OF ALL INTEREST

I, ROBERT RANIERI, whose full post office address is 94 Bideford Avenue, North York, Ontario, M3H 1K4, Canada, for which good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, whose full post office address is Old Orchard Road, Armonk, New York, United States of America, all my interest in all countries excluding Canada, including all rights under the International Convention, in and to my invention relating to TOUCHSCREEN KEYBOARD SUPPORT FOR MULTI-BYTE LANGUAGES, as fully described and claimed in my application for a patent for such invention and to all my corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefor.

Signed at Markham, Ontario, Canada, this Roy day of February, 1998.	
ROBERT RANIERI	Witness
VERIFICA	TION
and say that I was personally present a	whose full post office which was seen when the make oath and did see ROBERT RANIERI, who is amed in the above assignment, duly sign and
	Witness
	FYDDESS LABEL NO. FLO67000660US

RECORDED: 06/07/1999

PATENT REEL: 010034 FRAME: 0070

DATE OF DEPOSIT: JUNE 7, 1999